
Official Box Score - Final
North Texas at Mississippi State
2/15/2026 at Nusz Park (Starkville, MS)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

North Texas 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 1

Mississippi State 1 3 2 4 X 10 10 0 7

Win: P. Goold (5-0) Loss: Lewinski, B. (1-4) Save: None.

North Texas 2 (2-8 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Harman, B. 2B 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
35 Platt, T. CF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
2  Mitchell, A. 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6  Moffitt, E. C 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
14  McNemar, R. 3B 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Slovak, K. RF 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
12  Schow, S. DP 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11  McKay, K. SS 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 0
3  McNemar, B. LF 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
0  Lewinski, B. P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Smith, K. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Anderson, A. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 2 2 2 1 7 12 3 2 1

BATTING

HR: Slovak [2] (5th, 0 out, RBI off Goold)

TB: Slovak 4. KL: Slovak.

Team RISP: -.

Mississippi State 10 (10-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

24 M. Stiles SS 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
10  N. Barbary 3B 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
9  Ki. Sells RF 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
42 Ka. Sells (LF/CF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19  A. Carder C 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1  G. Grassel (PH) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

13  M.Bernardini LF 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12  P. Ernstes (1B) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

41  T. Troutman DP 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 D. Rivera (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

2  A.Richardson 1B 3 2 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0
22 T. Silva (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 K. Keller (RF) CF 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  G. Schaeffer 2B 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3  P. Goold P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 10 10 9 5 15 2 0 7

BATTING

2B: A.Richardson 2 [4] (off Lewinski) (off Anderson); Keller 2 [4] (off Smith) (off
Anderson).

TB: A.Richardson 4; Keller 5. 2-Out RBI: Stiles. SF: M.Bernardini.
Team RISP: 8-17.

BASERUNNING

SB: Schaeffer [2].

UNT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0 Lewinski, B. (L) 1.1 5 4 4 3 0 13 9 57 32

20 Smith, K. 1.2 2 2 1 0 0 8 8 22 15

42 Anderson, A. 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 8 6 25 13

Totals 4.0 10 10 9 5 0 29 23 104 60

WP: Lewinski [6]. SFA: Lewinski. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 0/3.

GO-FO: Lewinski 0-4; Smith 3-2; Anderson 1-2.

MS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3 P. Goold (W) 5.0 2 2 2 1 7 18 17 61 44

Totals 5.0 2 2 2 1 7 18 17 61 44

GO-FO: Goold 2-6.

Umpires: HP: Derek Wilkins; 1B: Ronald White; 2B: ; 3B: Kristina Bates.

First Pitch:12:32. Duration:1:32.

Attendance:261

Weather:63 degrees, light rain
Weather: 63 degrees, light rain



Play By Play (Full) - Final
North Texas at Mississippi State
2/15/2026 at Nusz Park (Starkville, MS)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

North Texas 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 1

Mississippi State 1 3 2 4 X 10 10 0 7

North Texas starters:
4/2b/Harman, B.; 35/cf/Platt, T.; 2/1b/Mitchell, A.; 6/c/Moffitt, E.; 14/3b/McNemar, R.; 10/rf/Slovak, K.; 12/dp/Schow, S.; 11/ss/McKay, K.;

3/lf/McNemar, B.; 0/p/Lewinski, B.;

Mississippi State starters:
24/ss/M. Stiles; 10/3b/N. Barbary; 9/rf/Ki. Sells; 19/c/A. Carder; 13/lf/M.Bernardini; 41/dp/T. Troutman; 2/1b/A.Richardson; 33/cf/K. Keller; 7/2b/G.

Schaeffer; 3/p/P. Goold;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UNT batting

Harman, B. fouled out to 1b (0-1 K).

Platt, T. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

Mitchell, A. lined out to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - MS batting

M. Stiles walked (3-0 BBBB).

N. Barbary popped up to ss (0-2 KK).

Ki. Sells walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); M. Stiles advanced to second.

Rain delay started at 12:41pm.

Play resumed at 12:54pm.

A. Carder singled to right field (2-2 BKKBFF); Ki. Sells advanced to second; M. Stiles advanced to third.

M.Bernardini flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); M. Stiles scored.

T. Troutman flied out to lf (1-2 BSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNT 0 0 0 0

MS 1 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UNT batting

Moffitt, E. flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

McNemar, R. grounded out to ss (0-1 K).

Slovak, K. struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFFK).

Bottom of 2nd - MS batting

A.Richardson doubled to left center (1-0 B).

K. Keller singled to center field (1-2 KBKF); A.Richardson advanced to third.

G. Schaeffer singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); K. Keller advanced to second; A.Richardson scored.

M. Stiles flied out to rf (2-1 BBK); G. Schaeffer advanced to second on a throwing error by rf; K. Keller advanced

to third.

N. Barbary walked (3-2 BFBFBFB); G. Schaeffer advanced to third; K. Keller scored on a wild pitch.

Ki. Sells reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-0 BB); N. Barbary advanced to second.

Play at 3rd under review (UNT). Call upheld.

A. Carder singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Ki. Sells advanced to second; N. Barbary advanced to third; G.
Schaeffer scored.

Smith, K. to p for Lewinski, B..

M.Bernardini reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-1 KBBB); A. Carder advanced to second; Ki. Sells
advanced to third; N. Barbary out at home 2b to c.

T. Troutman flied out to cf (0-2 KK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNT 0 0 0 0

MS 3 4 1 3



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UNT batting

A. Carder to dp.

D. Rivera to c for T. Troutman.

A.Richardson to lf.

P. Ernstes to 1b for M.Bernardini.

Schow, S. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

McKay, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

McNemar, B. struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

Bottom of 3rd - MS batting

A.Richardson lined out to cf (1-1 KB).

K. Keller doubled to left center (0-0).

G. Schaeffer reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B); K. Keller advanced to third.

G. Schaeffer stole second.

M. Stiles singled to pitcher, RBI (1-2 KBK); G. Schaeffer advanced to third; K. Keller scored.

N. Barbary reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-0 B); M. Stiles out at second 2b to ss; G.
Schaeffer scored, unearned.

Ki. Sells grounded out to ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNT 0 0 0 0

MS 2 2 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UNT batting

Ka. Sells to lf for Ki. Sells.

A.Richardson to rf.

Harman, B. walked (3-2 KBKFFBBFB).

Platt, T. flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Mitchell, A. popped up to 2b (3-2 BBSKB).

Moffitt, E. struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS).

Bottom of 4th - MS batting

G. Grassel pinch hit for A. Carder.

Anderson, A. to p for Smith, K..

G. Grassel walked (3-0 BBBB).

P. Ernstes walked (3-2 FBBKBB); G. Grassel advanced to second.

D. Rivera infield fly to ss (0-1 K).

A.Richardson doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); P. Ernstes advanced to third; G. Grassel scored.

K. Keller doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); A.Richardson scored; P. Ernstes scored.

G. Schaeffer flied out to rf (0-0); K. Keller advanced to third.

M. Stiles singled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); K. Keller scored.

N. Barbary reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BK); M. Stiles out at second ss unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNT 0 0 0 1

MS 4 3 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UNT batting

Ka. Sells to cf.

T. Silva to lf for A.Richardson.

K. Keller to rf.

McNemar, R. singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Slovak, K. homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); McNemar, R. scored.

Schow, S. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

McKay, K. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

McNemar, B. lined out to ss (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNT 2 2 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
North Texas at Mississippi State
2/15/2026 at Nusz Park (Starkville, MS)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

North Texas 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 1

Mississippi State 1 3 2 4 X 10 10 0 7

North Texas starters:
4/2b/Harman, B.; 35/cf/Platt, T.; 2/1b/Mitchell, A.; 6/c/Moffitt, E.; 14/3b/McNemar, R.; 10/rf/Slovak, K.; 12/dp/Schow, S.; 11/ss/McKay, K.;

3/lf/McNemar, B.; 0/p/Lewinski, B.;

Mississippi State starters:
24/ss/M. Stiles; 10/3b/N. Barbary; 9/rf/Ki. Sells; 19/c/A. Carder; 13/lf/M.Bernardini; 41/dp/T. Troutman; 2/1b/A.Richardson; 33/cf/K. Keller; 7/2b/G.

Schaeffer; 3/p/P. Goold;

Bottom of 1st - MS batting

M. Stiles walked (3-0 BBBB).

N. Barbary popped up to ss (0-2 KK).

Ki. Sells walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); M. Stiles advanced to second.

Rain delay started at 12:41pm.

Play resumed at 12:54pm.

A. Carder singled to right field (2-2 BKKBFF); Ki. Sells advanced to second; M. Stiles advanced to third.

M.Bernardini flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); M. Stiles scored.

T. Troutman flied out to lf (1-2 BSS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - MS batting

A.Richardson doubled to left center (1-0 B).

K. Keller singled to center field (1-2 KBKF); A.Richardson advanced to third.

G. Schaeffer singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); K. Keller advanced to second; A.Richardson scored.

M. Stiles flied out to rf (2-1 BBK); G. Schaeffer advanced to second on a throwing error by rf; K. Keller advanced to third.

N. Barbary walked (3-2 BFBFBFB); G. Schaeffer advanced to third; K. Keller scored on a wild pitch.

Ki. Sells reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-0 BB); N. Barbary advanced to second.

Play at 3rd under review (UNT). Call upheld.

A. Carder singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Ki. Sells advanced to second; N. Barbary advanced to third; G. Schaeffer scored.

Smith, K. to p for Lewinski, B..

M.Bernardini reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-1 KBBB); A. Carder advanced to second; Ki. Sells advanced to third; N. Barbary

out at home 2b to c.

T. Troutman flied out to cf (0-2 KK).

3 R, 4 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - MS batting

A.Richardson lined out to cf (1-1 KB).



K. Keller doubled to left center (0-0).

G. Schaeffer reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B); K. Keller advanced to third.

G. Schaeffer stole second.

M. Stiles singled to pitcher, RBI (1-2 KBK); G. Schaeffer advanced to third; K. Keller scored.

N. Barbary reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-0 B); M. Stiles out at second 2b to ss; G. Schaeffer scored, unearned.

Ki. Sells grounded out to ss (0-1 K).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - MS batting

G. Grassel pinch hit for A. Carder.

Anderson, A. to p for Smith, K..

G. Grassel walked (3-0 BBBB).

P. Ernstes walked (3-2 FBBKBB); G. Grassel advanced to second.

D. Rivera infield fly to ss (0-1 K).

A.Richardson doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); P. Ernstes advanced to third; G. Grassel scored.

K. Keller doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); A.Richardson scored; P. Ernstes scored.

G. Schaeffer flied out to rf (0-0); K. Keller advanced to third.

M. Stiles singled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); K. Keller scored.

N. Barbary reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BK); M. Stiles out at second ss unassisted.

4 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - UNT batting

Ka. Sells to cf.

T. Silva to lf for A.Richardson.

K. Keller to rf.

McNemar, R. singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Slovak, K. homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); McNemar, R. scored.

Schow, S. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

McKay, K. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

McNemar, B. lined out to ss (1-1 KB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



North Texas at Mississippi State
2/15/2026 at Nusz Park (Starkville, MS)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

North Texas 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 1

Mississippi State 1 3 2 4 X 10 10 0 7

NORTH TEXAS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Bradi Harman 2b 1 0 0 0

2 #35 Taylor Platt cf 2 0 0 0

3 #2 Ariah Mitchell 1b 2 0 0 0

4 #6 Elizabeth Moffitt c 2 0 0 0

5 #14 Riley McNemar 3b 2 1 1 0

6 #10 Kaycee Slovak rf 2 1 1 2

7 #12 Sofia Schow dp 2 0 0 0

8 #11 Kadey Lee McKay ss 2 0 0 0

9 #3 Blayze McNemar lf 2 0 0 0

Totals 17 2 2 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 2 2
Hits 0 0 0 0 2 2
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 0 1 0 1

UNT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0 Lewinski, B. (L) 1.1 5 4 4 3 0 13 9 57 32
20 Smith, K. 1.2 2 2 1 0 0 8 8 22 15
42 Anderson, A. 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 8 6 25 13

Totals 4.0 10 10 9 5 0 29 23 104 60

WP: Lewinski [6]. SFA: Lewinski. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 0/3.

GO-FO: Lewinski 0-4; Smith 3-2; Anderson 1-2.
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North Texas at Mississippi State
2/15/2026 at Nusz Park (Starkville, MS)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

North Texas 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 1

Mississippi State 1 3 2 4 X 10 10 0 7

MISSISSIPPI STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #24 Morgan Stiles ss 3 1 2 2

2 #10 Nadia Barbary 3b 3 0 0 1

3 #42 Kalani Sells
#9 Kiarra Sells

cf 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #1 Gretta Grassel
#19 Anna Carder

ph 0

2

1

0

0

2

0

1

5 #12 Paige Ernstes
#13 Morgan Bernardini

1b 0

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

6 #23 Des Rivera
#41 Taylor Troutman

c 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #22 Tatum Silva
#2 Abby G. Richardson

lf 0

3

0

2

0

2

0

1

8 #33 Kinley Keller rf 3 3 3 2

9 #7 Gabby Schaeffer 2b 3 2 1 1

Totals 23 10 10 9
Runs 1 3 2 4 10
Hits 1 4 2 3 10
Errors 0 1 1 0 2
LOB 2 3 1 1 7

MS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3 P. Goold (W) 5.0 2 2 2 1 7 18 17 61 44

Totals 5.0 2 2 2 1 7 18 17 61 44

GO-FO: Goold 2-6.
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